The financial statements consist of a single-purpose business-type activity, which is reported on the
accrual basis of accounting using the economic resources measurement focus.

The Authority prepares its financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America as applied to governmental units.  GASB is the accepted
standard-setting body for establishing governmental accounting and financial reporting principles.

24

Indianapolis Airport Authority
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2013 and 2012

Change in Accounting Principle

During 2013, the Authority implemented GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as
Assets and Liabilities.  GASB Statement No. 65 establishes accounting and financial reporting
standards that reclassify certain items previously reported as assets and liabilities to
deferred outflows of resources or deferred inflows of resources and recognizes as expenses
and revenues certain items that were previously reported as assets and liabilities.  With the
implementation of GASB Statement No. 65, the Authority adjusted the previously reported
balances for 2012 as follows:

Change in
As Previously Accounting

Reported Principle As Restated

Bond issue and loan administration costs, net  $   10,211,868  $  (10,211,868)  $   -
Deferred outflows of resources - deferred loss

on refunding of debt   -   48,940,430   48,940,430
Bonds payable and other debt, payable from

restricted assets   1,161,884,232   48,940,430   1,210,824,662
Net position, beginning of year   1,054,149,732   (11,917,622)   1,042,232,110
Interest expense, net   66,237,846   (1,705,754)   64,532,092

Cash Equivalents

For purposes of the statements of cash flows, the Authority considers all highly liquid investments
(including restricted assets) with a maturity of three months or less when purchased to be cash
equivalents.

Investment Securities

Investment securities are stated at fair value.

Unbilled Revenues

The Authority accrues revenue for rentals earned but not yet billed as of year-end.

Inventories

Inventories of supplies and materials are valued at average cost and consist primarily of building,
vehicle and airfield maintenance parts and supplies.

25

Indianapolis Airport Authority